(A)	EB 0 9 ION B	RECORD		H	Patent and	ment of Commerce Trademark Office
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and		103178469			ATENT (s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ			Conveyance Type		dobument	
[] New			Assignment			
	n (Non-Recordation)		License			
Document ID						
Reel #	Frame #		Security Agreem			
Corrective Do			Other:	•		
Reel #016568	8 Frame #0279					
Conveying Party					tion Date	
	<ol> <li>Francois GRATIEN</li> <li>Philippe L'HOSTIS</li> </ol>			July 9	er 28, 2004	1
3. David L'HOSTIS				July 9, July 9,		
4. Claire L'HOS				July 9,		
5. Jean-Paul RC	DUSSE				nber 24, 20	004
6.	onal Names of Conve	wing Parties Attach	ed			
Receiving Party		synny Farties Attach				
Name	PEUGEOT CITROE	N AUTOMOBILES	S.A.			
Name						
Address						
Address Address	route de Gisy <u>Velizy-Viillacoublay</u>	FRANCE	-	78140		
Addi 633	City	State/Co	_	Zip Co		
Mark if Addition	onal Names of Recei			-ip 00		
Correspondent N	Name and Address					
Loffron A Mused					<b>-</b>	
Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Ma	Vor					ne: (202) 737-67
700 Thirteenth St.			Attorney Do	ocket N		ile: (202) 737-67 /CAB-WEINSTE
Washington, D.C.	20005-3960					
Pages Enter	the total number of p	ages of the attache	ed conveyance documer			
		mhoriel			ndditional "	numbers attache
Application Num Enter either the F	Patent Application Number	r or the Patent Number (	N [ N DO NOT ENTER BOTH numl	hark if a	additional f	nerty)
Enter either the F	Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (	DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for t	he same prop Numbers	perty).
Enter either the F	Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (	DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for t	he same prop	perty).
Enter either the F	Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (	DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for t	he same prop	perty).
Enter either the F Pat	Patent Application Number	r or the Patent Number ( hbers	DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	pers for t Patent	he same proj Numbers	
Enter either the F Pate	Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number ( <b>bers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number of the second secon	pers for t Patent	he same proj Numbers	
Enter either the F Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati	Patent Application Number ent Application Num s being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT)	or the Patent Number ( <b>bers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number of the second secon	pers for t Patent	he same proj Numbers	
Enter either the F Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica	Patent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a	or the Patent Number ( <b>bers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Application, enter the date	pers for t Patent	he same proj Numbers	
Enter either the F Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati	Patent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a	or the Patent Number ( <b>bers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Population, enter the date or.	Patent Patent ce the p PCT	he same proj Numbers	Month Day Ye
Enter either the F Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica	Patent Application Number ent Application Num being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a	or the Patent Number ( <b>bers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number of the date of th	pers for t Patent	he same proj Numbers	Month Day Ye
Enter either the F Pate If this document is application was si Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b	Patent Application Number ent Application Num s being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a een assigned.	or the Patent Number ( <b>bers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number       Image: state s	Patent Patent Re the p PCT	he same prop Numbers	Month Day Ye
Enter either the F Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica	Patent Application Number ent Application Num s being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a een assigned.	or the Patent Number ( <b>bers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number       Image: state s	Patent Patent Re the p PCT	he same prop Numbers	Month Day Ye
Enter either the F Pate Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount	Patent Application Number ent Application Num ent Application Num s being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a een assigned.	or the Patent Number ( <b>bers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number polication, enter the data polication, enter the data processor of the data procesor	Patent Patent Re the p PCT PCT	ber of prope	Month Day Ye PCT PCT erties involved:
Enter either the F Pate Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay	Patent Application Number ent Application Num ent Application Num s being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a een assigned.	or the Patent Number ( <b>bers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent U.S. Application	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number       Image: state s	Patent Patent Re the p PCT PCT	ber of prope	Month Day Ye PCT PCT erties involved:
Enter either the F Pate Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay	Patent Application Number ent Application Num ent Application Num s being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a een assigned. erties	or the Patent Number ( <b>nbers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent U.S. Application	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number polication, enter the data polication, enter the data processor of the data procesor	Patent Patent Re the p PCT PCT	ber of prope	Month Day Ye PCT PCT erties involved:
Enter either the F Pate Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b Number has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay D Enclosed Charge De	Patent Application Number ent Application Num ent Application Num s being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a een assigned. erties /ment: is a check in the amo eposit Account No. 12	or the Patent Number ( <b>nbers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent U.S. Application U.S. Application	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number         Image: constraint of the date of the	Patent Patent Patent PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	be same prop Numbers	Month Day Ye PCT PCT erties involved: CFR 3.41): 40.0
Enter either the F Pate Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge Do Authorizat Statement and Si	Patent Application Number ent Application Num ent Application Num s being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a een assigned. erties /ment: is a check in the amo eposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Additio gnature	or the Patent Number ( <b>nbers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent U.S. Application U.S. Application punt of \$ 2-1216 anal Fees to Deposit	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number         Image: Constraint of the date of the	Patent Patent Patent PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	ber of prop Listed (37 C	Month Day Ye PCT PCT erties involved: CFR 3.41): 40.0
Enter either the F Pate Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge Do Authorizat Statement and Si To the best of	Patent Application Number ent Application Num ent Application Num s being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a een assigned. erties /ment: is a check in the amo eposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Additio gnature my knowledge and b	or the Patent Number ( <b>nbers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent U.S. Application U.S. Application punt of \$ 2-1216 nal Fees to Deposit elief, the foregoing	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number         Image: Constraint of the date of the	Patent Patent Patent Patent PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	be same prop Numbers Detent Detent Deter of prop Listed (37 ( Des No	Month Day Ye PCT PCT erties involved: CFR 3.41): 40.0
Enter either the F Pate Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge Do Authorizat Statement and Si To the best of	Patent Application Number ent Application Num ent Application Num s being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a een assigned. erties /ment: is a check in the amo eposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Additio gnature my knowledge and b	or the Patent Number ( <b>nbers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent U.S. Application U.S. Application punt of \$ 2-1216 nal Fees to Deposit elief, the foregoing	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number         Image: constraint of the date of the	Patent Patent Patent Patent PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	be same prop Numbers Detent Detent Deter of prop Listed (37 ( Des No	Month Day Ye PCT PCT erties involved: CFR 3.41): 40.0
Enter either the F Pate Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay ☐ Enclosed ⊠ Charge Do Authorizat Statement and Si To the best of true copy of th	Patent Application Number ent Application Num ent Application Num s being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a een assigned. erties /ment: is a check in the amo eposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Additio gnature my knowledge and b	or the Patent Number ( <b>nbers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent U.S. Application U.S. Application punt of \$ 2-1216 nal Fees to Deposit elief, the foregoing	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number         Image: Constraint of the date of the	Patent Patent Patent PCT PCT PCT al numt erties L PCT PCT al numt scorrect l, as inc	ber of prop Listed (37 C and any at dicated her	Month Day Ye PCT PCT erties involved: CFR 3.41): 40.0
Enter either the F Pate Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge Do Authorizat Statement and Si To the best of true copy of th Jeffrey A. Wyand	Patent Application Number ent Application Num ent Application Num s being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a een assigned. erties /ment: is a check in the amo eposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Addition gnature my knowledge and b e original document.	or the Patent Number ( <b>nbers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent U.S. Application U.S. Application elief, the foregoing Charges to Deposit Markows to deposit	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number         Image: Constraint of the data of the	Patent Patent Patent PCT PCT PCT al numt erties L PCT PCT al numt scorrect l, as inc	ber of prop Listed (37 C and any at dicated her	Month Day Ye PCT PCT erties involved: CFR 3.41): 40.0 c tached copy is a ein. Q, WOB
Enter either the F Pate Pate If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b Number of Prope Fee Amount Method of Pay Enclosed Charge Do Authorizat Statement and Si To the best of true copy of th Jeffrey A. Wyand	Patent Application Number ent Application Num ent Application Num s being filed together gned by the first nam ion Treaty (PCT) ation number only if a een assigned. erties /ment: is a check in the amo eposit Account No. 12 ion to Charge Additio gnature my knowledge and b	or the Patent Number ( <b>nbers</b> with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invent U.S. Application U.S. Application elief, the foregoing Charges to Deposit Markows to deposit	DO NOT ENTER BOTH number         Image: Constraint of the date of the	Patent Patent Patent PCT PCT PCT al numt erties L C Ye correct l, as inc	ber of prop Listed (37 C and any at dicated her	Month Day Ye PCT PCT erties involved: CFR 3.41): 40.0

PATENT REEL: 017570 FRAME: 0392

	R	ECORDATION FOR CONTINU PATENTS	JATION	Patent an	tment of Commerce d Trademark Office PATENT
<b>Conveying Par</b> 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.	ty(ies)			Execution Date	e(s)
Receiving Part	y(ies)				
Name Name Address	TECHNOROP AUTO	DMATION			
Address Address	72 re de Lorraine La Chapelle Sur Erdi City	re FRANCE State/Cou	ntry	44240 Zip Code	
Name Name Address Address					
Address	City	State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code	
Application Nu Enter either the	mber(s) or Patent Nun Patent Application Number	<b>nber(s)</b> or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH n	] Mark if additional	numbers attached operty).
Pa	atent Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers	5
If this document application was	is being filed together v signed by the first name	with a <i>new</i> Patent Ap ed executing invento	plication, enter the r.	date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)				
	cation number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
	-		PCT	PCT	PCT

Assignment Tml P2

I

Attorney Docket No.403210

	P 2 9 2005 RE(		Patent an	rtment of Commerce d Trademark Office PATENT
Submission Type	Frame #	Conveyance T     Conveyance T     Assignmen     License     Merger     Security Ag     Change of I     Other:	ype t reement	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Conveying Party(ie: 1. Francois GRATH 2. Philippe L'HOST 3. David L'HOSTIS 4. Claire L'HOSTIS 5. Jean-Paul ROUS 6.	s) EN IS SSE.		Execution Dat October 28, 200 July 9, 2005 July 9, 2005 July 9, 2005 November 24, 2	J4
Receiving Party         Name       PE         Name       Address         Address       2 C         Address       Ve         Cit       Mark if Additional	ty S I Names of Receiving Parties	BILES S.A. RANCE tate/Country	<u>78140</u> Zip Code	
Application Number	.W. Suite 300	attached conveyance doo	Facsin ey Docket No. 40321 ument including any a Mark if additional	attachments: 6
Patent	Application Numbers		Patent Number	
If this document is be application was signe Patent Cooperation	ing filed together with a <i>new</i> F d by the first named executing Treaty (PCT)	Patent Application, enter the inventor.	ne date the patent	Month Day Year
	n number only if a U.S. Applica	PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
New Co. Co. C	······································			
Charge Depo Authorization Statement and Signa	ent: I check in the amount of \$ Isit Account No. 12-1216 To Charge Additional Fees to	Fee Amount for Deposit Account No. 12-1		CFR 3.41): 40.00
Jeffrey A. Wyand Name of Perso 0/0378095720000414 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA	Inginal document. Charges to	egoing information is true deposit account are anth www. signature	orized, as indicated his	attached copy is a erein.
	$\mathcal{N}$			

REEL: 017570 FRAME: 0394

, T

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 403210

Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Francois GRATIEN of LES CLAYES SOUS BOIS, FRANCE, Philippe L'HOSTIS, legal representative of Bernard L'HOSTIS, (deceased) of RENNES, FRANCE, David L'HOSTIS, legal representative of Bernard L'HOSTIS, (deceased) of RENNES, FRANCE, Claire L'HOSTIS, legal representative of Bernard L'HOSTIS, (deceased) of PAU, FRANCE, and Jean-Paul ROUSSE, of REZE, FRANCE, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## DEVICE FOR APPLYING WEATHER STRIPPING ON A MOTOR VEHICLE BODY, AND RELATED METHOD

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on October 18, 2004, under U.S. Application No. 10/511,472, and

WHEREAS, PEUGEOT CITROEN AUTOMOBILES S.A., of Velizy-Villacoublay, FRANCE and TECHNOROP AUTOMATION, of La Chapelle Sur Erdre, FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in said Letters Patent.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

**UPON SAID CONSIDERATION,** we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional

> PATENT REEL: 017570 FRAME: 0395

**RECORDED: 02/09/2006**